THE 19TH ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE

Oct. 6, 2002  USATF CERTIFIED HALF MARATHON #VT99006WN Waterbury, VT
Timing By: Granite State Race Services www.gsrs.com
PLACE DIV/TOT DIV TIME PACE NAME AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
1 1/84 M4049 1:12:31x 5:32 RANDY SIGHTLER 43 M 3 BURLINGTON VT
2 1/76 M3039 1:12:43  5:33 KEITH WILKERSON 32 M 656 MIDDLEBURY VT
3 2/84 M4049 1:13:13% 5:36 CHARLES SAM DAVIS 41 M 157 COLCHESTER VT
4 2/76 M3039 1:13:39 5:38 MARC GILBERTSON 33 M 1 HYDE PARK VT
5 3/76 M3039 1:14:26  5:41 JOSHUA BROWN 34 M 91 BURLINGTON VT
6 1/67 M1929 1:15:09 5:44 ELI ENMAN 25 M 188 HUNTINGTON VT
7 4/76 M3039 1:16:50  5:52 ROWLY BRUCKEN 33 M 96 BARRE VT
8 5/76 M3039 1:17:24  5:55 WILLIAM NEWSHAM 37 M 437 NORTHBRIDGE MA
9 2/67 M1929 1:20:12 6:08 BEN SCHERSTEN 23 M 556 MONTPELIER VT
10 3/67 M1929 1:20:27 6:09 PATRICK CONWAY 25 M 140 S. LONDONDERRY VT
11 6/76 M3039 1:20:54  6:11 SCOTT ATKINS 31 M 45 STOWE VT
12 3/84 M4049 1:21:25 6:13 KEVIN HIGGINS 42 M 279 STILLWATER NY
13 4/67 M1929 1:21:37 6:14 KRIS SHIMKUS 29 M 571 MANCHESTER NH
14 1/45 M5059 1:22:37 6:19 ED MCSWEENEY 52 M 689 MONTPELIER VT
15 1/82 F1929 1:22:40 6:19 AMY VILE 26 F 631 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
16 4/84 M4049 1:22:48  6:19 JACK PILLA 44 M 482 CHARLOTTE VT
17 2/82  F1929 1:24:01 6:25 KATIA IVANOVA 25 F 706 JERICHO VT
18 5/84 M4049 1:24:41  6:28 ALLAN HEATHMAN 45 M 267 NEWBURY VT
19 6/84 M4049 1:24:47  6:28 LYMAN ROSS 43 M 540 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
20 2/45 M5059 1:24:47 6:29 DENIS HALL 51 M 249 MANCHESTER NH
21 5/67 M1929 1:25:10 6:30 BRENDAN BARDEN 25 M 53 S. STRAFFORD VT
22 7/84 M4049 1:25:15 6:31 PASCAL CRAVEDI-CHENG 49 M 148 BURLINGTON VT
23 6/67 M1929 1:25:20  6:31 ERIK HOLENSTEIN 26 M 281 BURLINGTON VT
24 8/84 M4049 1:25:30  6:32 ROBERT DEMERS 40 M 19 DORVAL PQ
25 7/67 M1929 1:25:32 6:32 T.J. SABOTKA 29 M 548 RUTLAND VT
26 9/84 M4049 1:25:41  6:33 RICK KELLEY 45 M 305 HINESBURG VT
27 10/84 M4049 1:25:59  6:34 MARK NELSON 48 M 435 JERICHO VT
28 3/45 M5059 1:26:09 6:35 STEVE TITCOMB 51 M 620 RICHMOND VT
29 11/84 M4049 1:26:16  6:35 CHUCK SCHWER 42 M 560 HUNTINGTON VT
30 8/67 M1929 1:26:22  6:36 AARON JONES 24 M 297 CHELSEA MA
31 12/84 M4049 1:26:37  6:37 DANIEL COLLISON 42 M 136 HANOVER NH
32 7/76 M3039 1:26:55 6:38 BILL ESCHHOLZ 35 M 190 RICHMOND VT
33 9/67 M1929 1:27:06  6:39 TYLER SPERRY 29 M 591 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
34 8/76 M3039 1:27:11  6:40 SCOTT WOODARD 31 M 669 BURLINGTON VT
35 9/76 M3039 1:27:26 6:41 GORDON DIXON 38 M 171 STOWE VT
36 10/76 M3039 1:27:51  6:43 MATTHEW DUGAN 38 M 177 BURLINGTON VT
37 11/76  M3039 1:28:01  6:43 DAVID LOUTZENHEISER 35 M 351 CAMBRIDGE MA
38 12/76 M3039 1:28:09  6:44 BRENDAN MCGUIRE 34 M 395 S. BURLINGTON VT
39 13/76 M3039 1:28:10  6:44 DAVID GLENN 35 M 710 UNDERHILL VT
40 13/84 M4049 1:28:38 6:46 BART HAYES 47 M 265 PLATTSBURGH NY
41 10/67 M1929 1:28:46 6:47 RICHARD RIVERS 29 M 697 WAITSFIELD VT
42 14/76  M3039 1:28:51  6:47 MICHAEL EARLY 38 M 181 HUNTINGTON VT
43 15/76  M3039 1:29:01 6:48 MAURICE BROWN 36 M 92 BURLINGTON VT
44 16/76  M3039 1:29:07 6:48 JON WILLIAMSON 36 M 658 PLAINFIELD VT
45 1/102 F3039 1:29:21 6:49 JESSICA COVER 32 F 147 RICHMOND VT
46 14/84 M4049 1:29:25 6:50 TIM GROVER 40 M 240 WATERBURY VT
47 4/45 M5059 1:29:54  6:52 JOHN MORTON 56 M 422 THETFORD CTR VT
48 11/67 M1929 1:30:08  6:53 JONATHAN LISCHKE 27 M 684 CAMBRIDGE MA
49 12/67 M1929 1:30:41 6:56 MILES BILLINGS 28 M 67 ALLSTON MA
50 15/84 M4049 1:30:42 6:56 SCOTT ROBBINS 43 M 518 BURLINGTON VT
51 16/84 M4049 1:30:49 6:56 DAVID SCHNEIDER 40 M 557 PITTSFORD VT
52 17/76  M3039 1:31:04 6:57 DAN FIORE 32 M 201 ASHLAND MA
53 3/82 F1929 1:31:07 6:57 KARINE MALTAIS 26 F 372 STOWE VT
54 18/76 M3039 1:31:23  6:59 CHRISTOPHER WALCZAK 34 M 634 MONTPELIER VT
55 19/76 M3039 1:31:35 7:00 JEAN LACROIX 32 M 709
56 17/84 M4049 1:31:43  7:00 STANLEY MORSE 43 M 421 WATERBURY VT
57 5/45 M5059 1:32:15  7:03 ROBERT POPP 50 M 489 PLAINFIELD VT
58 20/76 M3039 1:33:08 7:07 THOMAS ROGERS 36 M 528 WINOOSKI VT
59 21/76 M3039 1:33:14  7:07 CHRIS COVER 37 M 146 RICHMOND VT
60 22/76 M3039 1:33:22 7:08 WAYNE WALKER 32 M 636 N. DUXBURY VT
61 13/67 M1929 1:33:43  7:09 JOSHUA KELLY 25 M 307 MONTPELIER VT
62 1/65 F4049 1:33:45 7:10 SHARI BASHAW 41 F 59 ST. ALBANS VT
63 14/67 M1929 1:33:45  7:10 MIKE HAMILTON 21 M 251 HANOVER NH
64 23/76 M3039 1:33:56  7:10 JOHN BRENNAN 36 M 85 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
65 18/84 M4049 1:34:01 7:11 JubD ALL ALLEN 43 M 33 BURLINGTON VT
66 24/76 M3039 1:34:15  7:12 ROBERT STIREWALT 39 M 701 WATERBURY VT
67 1/3 M0118 1:34:18 7:12 IAN CYR 16 M 17 BRISTOL VT
68 15/67 M1929 1:34:22  7:12 MATT CHENEY 22 M 122 HANOVER NH
69 25/76 M3039 1:34:34  7:13 NEIL SHAPIRO 32 M 568 STOWE VT
70 19/84 M4049 1:34:56 7:15 TOM STRASSER 42 M 604 WATERBURY CENTER VT
71 20/84 M4049 1:35:12 7:16 MIKE FEULNER 49 M 197 DUXBURY VT
72 2/65 F4049 1:35:19  7:17 DONNA SMYERS 45 F 587 MONTPELIER VT
73 26/76 M3039 1:35:22  7:17 TOBY EMERSON 36 M 187 DEERFIELD MA
74 21/84 M4049 1:35:26  7:17 DICK MILLAR 41 M 407 S. BURLINGTON VT
75 27/76 M3039 1:35:36 7:18 THOMAS MENDYKA 37 M 404 RUTLAND VT
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BOSTON MA
CONCORD NH
BURLINGTON VT
MIDDLEBURY VT
BOSTON MA
WATERBURY VT
ESSEX JUNCTION VT
BOSTON MA
BROOKLINE MA

S. BURLINGTON VT
MORRISVILLE VT
WALLINGFORD CT
WAITSFIELD VT
WAITSFIELD VT
JERICHO VT
MONTPELIER VT
CHARLOTTE VT
FALMOUTH ME
HUNTINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
WILLISTON VT
ESSEX JUNCTION VT
MIDDLEBURY VT
BELMONT MA
WATERBURY CENTER VT
BURLINGTON VT
WAITSFIELD VT
JERICHO VT
HUNTINGTON VT
ST. ALBANS VT
BROOKLINE MA
BURLINGTON VT
WINOOSKI VT
BURLINGTON VT
WATERBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT
MIDDLEBURY VT
WATERFORD VT
LYNDON CENTER VT
EAST WINDSOR NJ
CALAIS VT
SUNDERLAND MA
COLCHESTER VT

ESSEX JCT. VT
HUNTINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
NORTHFIELD VT
WATERBURY VT
MORRISVILLE VT
RICHMOND VT
GRAND ISLE VT
BARRE VT
GRANTHAM NH
SHREWSBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT
S. BURLINGTON
BARRE VT
MIDDLETOWN CT
SOUTH DUXBURY
BARRE VT

BARRE VT

ST ALBANS VT
ST ALBANS VT
MONTPELIER VT
BURLINGTON VT
BOSTON MA
MIDDLEBURY
ESSEX JCT.

VT

VT

VT
VT

STOWE VT
MONTPELIER
MIDDLEBURY
JERICHO VT
SEATTLE WA
RANDOLPH VT
ELIZABETHTOWN
ATLANTA GA
BARRE VT
BOSTON MA
BOSTON MA
HUNTINGTON VT
SEATTLE WA

VT
VT
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MICHAEL VILLEMAIRE
CHRIS ALBERTINE
DANIEL ST. JOHN
KATHLEEN CARRARA
AMY ROCHFORD

ANN WITTPENN

GAIL PELKEY

ELLIE FERGUSON
SCOTT BURDICK
CHRISTINE PAYNE

CATRIONA LEGRADY
THIERRY GUERLAIN
RICK EBEL

ERIC GROSS

JEN OTIS

PAUL LUNDGREN
HEIDI HALES
JAMES CURTIS
NANCY MUTELL
ANTHONY COOK
CHRISTINE WILMOT
KAREN CRAWFORD
MOLLY PERENCEVICH
REBECCA NAGLE
TOM BEERS
CHRISTINE O'HERN
LESLIE MULLEN
MARTHA MCAULIFFE
JOE LOGA

DAVID CAMERON
CORRIE W. MARTIN
MEGHAN HESS
MICHAEL CHERNICK
LYNN TERK

JASON TRVISAN
ALAN SMALL
JENNIFER CHAPMAN
JERRY MCMAHAN
LYNETTE CASSIDY
HIEDI GLOTFELTY
KATHY BOYDEN
LARRY LEVINE
DANA VALENTINE
KATIE WOOLLEY
RAMSEY AHMED

LYN FEINSON
MELANIE SABO
SERENA MAGNAN
FRANK SHORT
MICHELLE CHOINIERE
TINA LECOURS

AMY ROHRBAUGH
PETER TRUONG
CHRIS SPAGNOLETTI
CHRISTINA GOVATOS
JIM ASTLE

BILL KANE

MIKE KANFER
JAMES FLYNN

CHIP HARRIS

ALISON MCKAIN
KAREN RIBKOFF
ROWAN HARDY
DENNIS MALLOY
JOANNE MUGFORD
JENNIFER TOLLEFSON
FRAN COOK

LARS WHITMAN
WENDY TAGGART
JENNIFER SORRELL
DAVID NICOL
ELIZABETH RANDALL
MICHAEL HARTMAN
LARA GIEBELSTEIN
MIKE REGER

ERIKA HANSEN

ANDY SEATON

CHRISTOPHER FRANGIONE

HILARY ROPER
AMIE MOCK
PHILLIP POUECH
DANIEL HORSFORD
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28
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523
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462
195
102
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358
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615
626
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80
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126
333
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43
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24
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370
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16
650
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589
438
696
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223
505
361
563
213
533
415
492
284

UXBRIDGE MA

ESSEX JCT VT

EAST CALAIS VT
CHARLOTTE VT
WAITSFIELD VT
CHARLOTTE VT
WATERBURY VT

NORTH HAVERHILL NH
BURLINGTON VT
NORTH MIDDLESEX VT

ARLINGTON VA
MONTPELIER VT
VERGENNES VT
COLCHESTER VT
BURLINGTON VT
AVERILL PARK NY
BURLINGTON VT
BRATTLEBORO VT
S. BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
CONCORD NH
MILTON VT

BOSTON MA
WILLISTON VT
EAST CALAIS VT
BURLINGTON VT
RICHMOND VT
BURLINGTON VT
MONTPELIER VT
BERLIN VT
HANOVER NH
SHELBURNE VT
MONTPELIER VT
NORTH FERRISBURG VT
HANOVER NH
ORANGE VT
MEREDITH NH
WATERBURY VT
MIDDLEBURY VT

S. LONDONDERRY VT
SOUTH DUXBURY VT
WILLISTON VT
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
WAITSFIELD VT
MONTPELIER VT
RICHMOND VT
BOSTON MA
BURLINGTON VT
ST. ALBANS VT
JERICHO VT
JERICHO VT
WILLISTON VT
BOSTON MA

STOWE VT

CONCORD NH
EVERGREEN CO
ORLEANS ON
WILLISTON VT
WATERBURY VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT

WINOOSKI VT
WESTMOUNT PQ
FERRISBURG VT
MONTPELIER VT
BARRE VT

LYME NH
MORETOWN VT
BURLINGTON VT
NEW BOSTON NH
ESSEX JCT. VT
HANOVER NH
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
BOSTON MA
DEFREESTVILLE NY
BURLINGTON VT
HINESBURG VT
BURLINGTON VT
STOWE VT
COLCHESTER VT
HINESBURG VT
CHARLOTTE VT



323 44/102 F3039 1:55:19  8:48 LISA PEMBROKE 30 F 465 MIDDLESEX VT

324 35/82  F1929 1:55:22  8:48 DAWN LAPRISE 25 F 329 ORWELL VT

325 56/67 M1929 1:55:22  8:49 CAULEY GREENE 29 M 234 CAMBRIDGE MA

326 26/65 F4049 1:55:27  8:49 SOLANGE HARVEY 41 F 263 WESTFORD VT

327 61/76 M3039 1:55:36  8:50 BILL KELLY 35 M 306 EAST CALAIS VT
328 57/67 M1929 1:55:36  8:50 DANIEL MILLIKAN 24 M 413 HANOVER NH

329 27/65 F4049 1:55:40  8:50 MADELINE MANN 46 F 373 FAIRFAX VT

330 36/82 F1929 1:55:42  8:50 ERIN BUERMANN 24 F 100 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
331 45/102 F3039 1:55:45  8:50 MARYBETH EARLY 36 F 180 HUNTINGTON VT
332 46/102 F3039 1:56:06  8:52 CHRISTIANNE WOHLFORTH 35 F 666 ETNA NH

333 47/102 F3039 1:56:07  8:52 TRACEY BROWN 30 F 94 BURLINGTON VT
334 28/65 F4049 1:56:10  8:52 MILLY ARCHER 45 F 40 MONTPELIER VT
335 30/45 M5059 1:56:12  8:52 TOM HUBBS 57 M 287 STOWE VT

336 1/4 F6099 1:56:13% 8:52 KAREN MONSON 60 F 691 STOWE VT

337 48/102 F3039 1:56:20  8:53 LAURA COLLINS 39 F 135 WHITE RIVER JUNCTION VT
338 69/84 M4049 1:56:21  8:53 THOMAS NOBLE 45 M 692 BRIDPORT VT

339 29/65 F4049 1:56:24  8:53 ELISABETH BAKER 40 F 49 BURLINGTON VT
340 49/102 F3039 1:56:27  8:53 LAURA RABINOVITZ 35 F 499 BURLINGTON VT
341 37/82 F1929 1:56:38  8:54 KATHERINE MORENO 24 F 418 LEBANON NH

342 3/9 M6099 1:56:43  8:55 RICHARD HALE 62 M 247 BROOKFIELD VT
343 38/82 F1929 1:57:02 8:56 AMY SAYRE 26 F 552 BOLTON VT

344 30/65 F4049 1:57:08  8:57 WINONA LOWE 46 F 685 WAITSFIELD VT
345 62/76 M3039 1:57:10  8:57 MATT BRUNEAU 32 M 98 BURLINGTON VT
346 58/67 M1929 1:57:14  8:57 TIM POPE 28 M 488 SARATOGA SPRINGS NY
347 59/67 M1929 1:57:19  8:57 MARK OTIS 21 M 452 MONTPELIER VT
348 70/84 M4049 1:57:21  8:58 ERIC FILKOWSKI 43 M 198 WATERBURY CENTER VT
349 39/82  F1929 1:57:27  8:58 KELLY BRUNEAU 25 F 97 BURLINGTON VT
350 71/84 M4049 1:57:36  8:59 R. SCOTT DILLON 47 M 167 BURLINGTON VT
351 50/102 F3039 1:57:38  8:59 KAYDEN WILL 31 F 657 BURLINGTON VT
352 31/65 F4049 1:57:45  8:59 NADIA STADNYK 42 F 596 JOHNSONVILLE NY
353 32/65  F4049 1:57:47  9:00 SUZANNE BURGOS 42 F 103 RANDOLPH VT

354 31/45 M5059 1:57:54  9:00 NEAL MCBAIN 55 M 388 LEBANON NH

355 40/82  F1929 1:57:56  9:00 TAMMY ATWOOD 29 F 46 WATERBURY VT

356 51/102 F3039 1:58:01 9:01 LISA ROSS 38 F 539 CEDAR PARK TX
357 72/84 M4049 1:58:09 9:01 TOM BACHMAN 46 M 48 MONTPELIER VT
358 5/12  F5059 1:58:11  9:01 ROSEMARY RUSIN 59 F 698 FLORENCE VT

359 73/84 M4049 1:58:12  9:01 GREGG GOSSENS 46 M 228 MONTPELIER VT
360 63/76 M3039 1:58:14  9:02 WAYNE MACKENZIE 38 M 687 BRISTOL VT

361 41/82  F1929 1:58:15 9:02 JAIME WALFORD 24 F 635 HANOVER NH

362 3/3 M0118 1:58:17  9:02 WESLEY FARNSWORTH 14 M 22 SOUTH ROYALTON VT
363 32/45 M5059 1:58:20  9:02 CHESTER WELCH 55 M 644 ESSEX JCT VT

364 52/102 F3039 1:58:24  9:02 DORIS PETER 33 F 472 WILLISTON VT

365 64/76 M3039 1:58:27  9:03 CARLOS GARTNER 36 M 219 SOMERVILLE MA
366 42/82  F1929 1:58:28  9:03 SHANNON STECHER 28 F 707

367 53/102 F3039 1:58:28  9:03 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 34 F 108 WATERBURY CENTER VT
368 54/102 F3039 1:58:29  9:03 SHARON FINE 39 F 200 DANVILLE VT

369 55/102 F3039 1:58:41  9:04 CAROLINE MCKENZIE 34 F 398 S. BURLINGTON VT
370 65/76  M3039 1:58:41  9:04 SEAN DESILETS 32 M 165 JAMAICA PLAIN MA
371 56/102 F3039 1:58:52  9:04 AMY BETH HESSLER 30 F 278 NEWPORT VT

372 74/84 M4049 1:58:52  9:05 WALTER SMITH 42 M 586 WILLISTON VT

373 43/82  F1929 1:58:52 9:05 DEB FIORE 29 F 202 ASHLAND MA

374 57/102 F3039 1:58:54  9:05 MARY BETH KINNEY 38 F 315 CLARENDON VT

375 33/45 M5059 1:58:57  9:05 JOHN MCHUGH 50 M 396 GRANITEVILLE VT
376 44/82  F1929 1:58:58  9:05 HANNAH WILSON 24 F 661 S. STRAFFORT VT
377 34/45 M5059 1:58:58  9:05 JOHN FRECHETTE 51 M 214 BRATTLEBORO VT
378 58/102 F3039 1:59:06 9:06 SUSAN BOLES 38 F 71 KILLINGTON VT
379 59/102 F3039 1:59:14  9:06 SHERRI HERMANOWSKI 39 F 275 WATERBURY VT

380 60/102 F3039 1:59:18 9:06 KELLY ZENO 34 F 676 HINESBURG VT

381 75/84 M4049 1:59:24  9:07 ROGER CLAPP 48 M 130 WATERBURY VT

382 61/102 F3039 1:59:26  9:07 MOLLIE MILLER 31 F 412 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
383 35/45 M5059 1:59:34  9:08 RICHARD HART 51 M 262 HINESBURG VT

384 45/82  F1929 1:59:35  9:08 REBEKAH THOMAS 29 F 702 JERICHO VT

385 33/65 F4049 1:59:36  9:08 BRIGITTE RICHIE 40 F 510 WILLISTON VT

386 62/102 F3039 1:59:38  9:08 JENNIFER GORMAN 36 F 227 WOODSTOCK MD

387 46/82  F1929 1:59:39  9:08 CHELSEA ELANDER 25 F 185 MISSOULA MT

388 63/102 F3039 1:59:45  9:09 MARY BOUCHARD 37 F 74 WILDER VT

389 64/102 F3039 2:00:15 9:11 MELISSA GUTIERREZ 31 F 246 BURLINGTON VT
390 47/82  F1929 2:00:19  9:11 KARA LENOROVITZ 29 F 338 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
391 48/82  F1929 2:00:31  9:12 JENNIFER ZELKO 27 F 674 BARRE VT

392 66/76 M3039 2:00:35 9:12 THOMAS ZELKO II 39 M 675 BARRE VT

393 49/82  F1929 2:00:35 9:12 KAREN LUNN 26 F 359 HANOVER NH

394 60/67 M1929 2:00:38  9:13 GAVIN KING 27 M 312 SOMERVILLE MA
395 65/102 F3039 2:00:38  9:13 NICOLE GRISE 30 F 237 BURLINGTON VT
396 34/65 F4049 2:00:38  9:13 ANDREA LETORNEY 49 F 340 WESTFORD VT

397 50/82 F1929 2:00:49  9:13 JESSICA FOLEY 22 F 207 HANOVER NH

398 66/102 F3039 2:01:04 9:15 ROBIN PEREZ 32 F 469 WINOOSKI VT

399 67/76 M3039 2:01:04  9:15 SCOTT PHILLIPS 36 M 478 WINDHAM NH

400 6/12  F5059 2:01:05  9:15 MIMI WHITNEY 53 F 653 COLCHESTER VT
401 67/102 F3039 2:01:05 9:15 KATIE GUSTAFSON 30 F 245 MONTPELIER VT
402 68/102 F3039 2:01:09  9:15 JENNIFER STEVENS 30 F 601 MIDDLEBURY VT
403 69/102 F3039 2:01:10  9:15 ELENA BERTRAND 30 F 66 HYDE PARK VT

404 70/102 F3039 2:01:11  9:15 MAURA O'SULLIVAN 35 F 450 BURLINGTON VT
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:54
:54
:56
:56
:56
157
157
:58
:58
:59
:59
159
:59
100
101
101
101
101
101
103
103
104
104
104
108
108

MORGAIN RALEIGH
WHITNEY KAULBACH
BECKY WIDSCHWENTER
TERI SCATCHARD
PAMELA GUNDLACH
KARISSA MCDONOUGH
DAVID HENDERSON
DAVE GOLDBERG
DUFFY WALDEN
DIANE JACOBS
KATHRYN BOWIE
SUZANNE OLER

AMY RILEY

JACOB BROWN

TAMMY BALTIC
KARIANNE PAPANTONES
TED DIPPEL

RICK COHLAN

TANIA HORTON
MANUEL ALVES

DANA ROGERS
FRANCES VINCENT
JOAN BEATO

DAVE WEIGAND
KAREN HENNIG
MICHAEL SZKLARZ
KRISTEN BLACK
MATT KELLY
RICHARD SHANLEY
KORIN SHAW

MEGAN A. SMITH
JOHN BUCK

AMY POOLE

JULIA STEARNS
DANA ROSENSTREICH
TAMI DUGGAN

DALE HARRIS

MARY GUGGENBERGER
KATHY MAI

SHELLY STOKES
JENNIFER ZEGARELLI
MARY LOCKWOOD
ROBIN REED

PAT BROWN

CHIP WINNER
MICHELE MARESCA

FELICITY SMITH
JANET MORRISON
NANCY THEOBALD
ANDREA TODD
JORDAN ROMM
KATHERINE BARKER
KATHYRN SPORZYNSKI
ANTHONY MARTONE
JENNIFER BALL
KIT FARNSWORTH
DENISE PERKINS
BOBBIE COHLAN
JOHN SWARTZ
LINDA MAGUIRE
KATHERINE ERWINSKI
MAUREEN DAVIS
EMEL KOPECKY
HONOUR KANE
DIANA KANE
JENNIFER THIBEAULT
SUSAN PARRILLO
JENNIFER POPE
SUSAN MAZZA
BONNIE O'SHEA
MARIE MAGNIN
STACY POTTS
DAVID RIDLEY
LOUIS NIGRO

MARY LEE

LAUREN SLATER
KRISTI WOLLEY
ELIZABETH CHABOT
MICHELLE EDMUNDS
TREY GANNON
BRYAN CARROLL
MONIQUE BREWER
RAJIV HARAVU

31
32
35
61
48
27
40
47
27
41
42
39
27
38
40
27
44
54
33
46
37
40
48
44
54
55
23
24
60
28
29
45
28
40
31
37
60
38
35
27
24
40
38
50
53
29

24
40
29
25
29
28
38
35
45
45
43
49
59
39
26
37
53
41
36
32
33
27
45
47
25
29
34
41
39
44
47
36
43
37
23
22
28
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500
303
655
553
244
393
270
226
677
291

77
445
512

90

52
454
170

15
285

36
526
633

62
643
273
613

68
308
567
569
585

99
486
599
536
178
260
242
368
602
673
347
504

93
663
376

581
420
618
621
530

54
592
381

51

21
470

14
611
366
189
158
318
300
299
619
458
487
385
449
364
491
511
439
334
577
667
120
183
217
116

87
256

MORRISVILLE VT
HYDE PARK VT
WATERBURY VT
NORTH FERRISBURG VT
WILLISTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
ESSEX JCT VT

W. LEBANON NH
BOSTON MA

JERICHO VT
JERICHO VT
JERICHO VT
SHELBURNE VT
MONTPELIER VT

SAN LEANDRO CA
CHARLESTOWN MA
JERICHO VT
WACCABUC NY
COLCHESTER VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
MASHPEE MA
SLINGERLANDS NY
S0. BURLINGTON VT
SO0. BURLINGTON VT
IRASBURG VT
SPRINGFIELD MA
BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
MORRISVILLE VT
JEFFERSONVILLE VT
MIDDLEBURY VT
WATERBURY CENTER VT
MONTPELIER VT
MEDFORD VT
SARATOGA SPRINGS NY
DUXBURY MA
BRANDON VT
CLARENDON VT
PLAINFIELD VT
SOUTH ROYALTON VT
BETHEL VT
BURLINGTON VT
RANDOLPH VT
WILLISTON VT
MIDDLEBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT

ALLSTON MA
MIDDLEBURY VT
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
WILLISTON VT
NORTH FAYSTON VT
SOUTH ROYALTON VT
S. ROYALTON VT
WACCABUC NY
BRATTLEBORO VT
ESSEX JUNCTION VT
BURLINGTON VT
BARRE VT
PLAINFIELD VT
NEW YORK NY

NEW YORK NY
BREWSTER MA
WILTON NY
SARATOGA SPRINGS NY
WATERBURY VT
SLINGERLANDS NY
CINCINNATI OH

NEW BRAINTREE MA
BURLINGTON VT
FAIRFAX VT
BURLINGTON VT
FAYSTON VT

FT. COLLINS CO
EASTON PA

S0. STRAFFORD VT
NORWICH VT

BOSTON MA

BOSTON MA

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT



488 54/65  F4049
489 89/102 F3039
490 9/12  F5059
491 41/45 M5059
492 70/82  F1929
493 71/82  F1929
494 90/102 F3039
495 91/102 F3039
496 55/65  F4049
497 1/1 FO118
498 42/45 M5059
499 56/65  F4049
500 83/84 M4049
501 72/82  F1929
502 73/82  F1929
503 6/9 M6099
504 3/4 F6099
505 73/76 M3039
506 92/102 F3039
507 93/102 F3039
508 94/102 F3039
509 74/76 M3039
510 10/12  F5059
511 74/82  F1929
512 66/67 M1929
513 75/82 F1929
514 57/65  F4049
515 58/65  F4049
516 59/65 F4049
517 43/45 M5059
518 11/12  F5059
519 7/9 M6099
520 60/65 F4049
521 76/82  F1929
522 95/102 F3039
523 61/65 F4049
524 96/102 F3039
525 67/67 M1929
526 77/82  F1929
527 44/45 M5059
528 78/82  F1929
529 12/12  F5059
530 75/76 M3039
531 84/84 M4049
532 79/82  F1929
533 62/65  F4049
534 63/65 F4049
535 80/82 F1929
536 8/9 M6099
537 97/102 F3039
538 81/82  F1929
539 98/102 F3039
540 4/4 F6099
541 99/102 F3039
542 100/102 F3039
543 76/76 M3039
544  9/9 M6099
545 64/65  F4049
546 45/45 M5059
547 101/102 F3039
548 82/82  F1929
549 102/102 F3039
550 65/65  F4049

* Under USATF

Oct. 6, 2002
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47
52
55
04
28
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32
55
13
19
19
54
54
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:26:
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:30:
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133:
133:
:37:
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139:
139:
144:
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:51:

16
17
21
48%
52
01
27
32
43
43
55
14
15
23
23
23
50
58
42
57
01
02
02
28
59
59
28
38
44
46
19
41
45
54
14
52
19
43
13
25
16
09
09
23
59
00
27
36
11
36

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
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Age-Group guideline

08
09
09
09
11
11
12
13
19
20
20
22
22

24
24
25
27
27
28
30
30
31
31
32
33
33
34
34
34
36
37
40
41
41
41
46
48
55
55
57
58
58
58
10
12
12
13
14
17
19
21
28
29
33
41
41
01
08
08
10
34
50
06

MARYKE GILLIS
JAN PRIVE
KATHARINE HESSION
RICHARD FERNO
ELLEN BANTHIN
LAURA BAKER
KATJA BECKER
MARIE THEOBALD
GINGER LAMBERT
HANNAH ROSSMAN
FRED ROSSMAN
CHERYL LEASE
DAMON LEASE

AMANDA SHOEMAKER
SHANNON PHILLIPS
ROSWELL HARLOW II
BETTY LACHARITE
MARTIN YOUNG JR.
JENNIFER YOUNG
CAROLINE GIBSON
PAM ARNOLD
BIGDADDY MCCUE
LUISA FINBERG
LAURA SCHUTZ

JOSH HANFORD
ALICIA HANFORD
KATHIE DESAUTELS
MARY MILLER
PATRICIA DESAUTELS
BRIAN MCQUILLEN
BETTY ROSE

DON LACHARITE
TERRI HALLENBECK
EMILY STONE

KATHY TOWN

LISA PARKER
MARIANNE DIMASCIO
CUTCHIN POWELL
KRISTY HART
ROBERT PENNEY
JENNIFER PELOPIDA
CATHERINE CANNAN
JAVED ASLAM

PAUL DELUCA

42
35
56
59
29
25
34
31
48
16
52
40
40

27
24
62
66
36
32
36
38
30
52
23
28
27
45
47
44
54
54
71
40
28
34
46
34
27
25
53
20
52
36
43

HALINA GANGI 29
KATHLEEN JOHNSTON 45
BARBARA ROGERS 45
SARA LUCAS 24
BOB RONNER 70
KIM WHITNEY 35
SUSAN WHITMAN 26
PEG O'NEILL 39
SUSAN BRADT 60

SHERRY DEGRAY

GINA RAVAGO

VICENTE MEDRANO
PHILIP WEBSTER
EDITH MARCA-SOLOMON
BARRY SOLOMON

DIANA OSBORN

JOSIE RODBERG

DANA STEINNAGEL
PRISCILLA ROBERTI

HALF MARATHON AGE-GROUP RESULTS
THE 19TH ANNUAL LEAF PEEPERS
HALF-MARATHON AND 5KM RACE

USATF CERTIFIED HALF MARATHON #VT99006WN
Timing By: Granite State Race Services

39
37
31
61
41
55
38
20
30
49
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224
497
277
196

50

63
617
327
542
541
331
332

572
479
258
322
672
671
221

41
390
199
559
680
679
164
690

20
400
535
323
250
603
623
456
168
493
261
466
463
111

42
162
216
295
525
356
531
652
651
446

82
161
502
401
639
375
588
448
524
600
520

MIDDLESEX VT
BARRE VT
PITTSFORD VT
WILLIAMSTOWN VT
NATICK MA
CINCINNATI OH
PORTSMOUTH NH
WILLISTON VT
ROCHESTER VT
MORRISVILLE VT
MORRISVILLE VT
RANDOLPH VT
RANDOLPH VT

FALLS CHURCH VA
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
WOODSTOCK VT
WINOOSKI VT
SHARON VT
SHARON VT
BURLINGTON VT
NORTHFIELD VT
WASHINGTON VT
RICHFORD VT
JEFFERSONVILLE VT
ROCHESTER VT
ROCHESTER VT

S. BURLINGTON VT
COLCHESTER VT
WILLISTON VT
AGAWAM MA
MONTPELIER VT
WINOOSKI VT

ST. GEORGE VT
BURLINGTON VT
BARRE VT
CONTOOCOOK NH
BURLINGTON VT
WASHINGTON DC
NEWPORT RI
SHELBURNE VT
WARWICK RI
SOMERVILLE MA
HANOVER NH
BARRE VT

SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
DELMAR NY
WOLCOTT VT
BURLINGTON VT
KILLINGTON VT
WATERBURY VT
BURLINGTON VT
WINTER PARK CO
CALAIS VT
BRIDPORT VT
WATERBURY VT
WATERBURY VT
ESSEX JCT VT
BURLINGTON VT
BURLINGTON VT
JOHNSON VT

NEW HAVEN CT
TRUMBULL CT
RICHMOND VT

Waterbury, VT

Www.gsrs.com

PLACE 0'All NAME

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

1

PLACE

497 HANNAH ROSSMAN

MALE AGE GROUP:

0'All NAME

18 and Under

AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE

TIME

542 MORRISVILLE VT

18 and Under

AGE SEX RACE# CITY/STATE

2:15:19

TIME



1 67 IAN CYR 16
2 126 LUCAS SCHULZ 16
3 362 WESLEY FARNSWORTH 14
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 15 AMY VILE 26
2 17 KATIA IVANOVA 25
3 53 KARINE MALTAIS 26
4 85 SARAH SQUIRRELL 26
5 120 SARA NELSON 25
6 133 ERIN FOURNIER 27
7 141 JILLIAN HANSEN 24
8 150 KATRINA GIBSON 24
9 155 ZOE COURVILLE 27
10 156 AMY PORTER 24
MALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 6 ELI ENMAN 25
2 9 BEN SCHERSTEN 23
3 10 PATRICK CONWAY 25
4 13 KRIS SHIMKUS 29
5 21 BRENDAN BARDEN 25
6 23 ERIK HOLENSTEIN 26
7 25 T.J. SABOTKA 29
8 30 AARON JONES 24
9 33 TYLER SPERRY 29
10 41 RICHARD RIVERS 29
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 45 JESSICA COVER 32
2 82 KATRINA PHILLIPS 32
3 91 SUSAN SKALKA 30
4 99 KATIE AMAN 31
5 108 KATE STRIFE 30
6 109 DAENEN NORRIS 30
7 112 LESLIE MYERS 35
8 121 AMY CLAPP 30
9 147 JENNIFER PARKER 31
10 163 PAMELA SUE LOWE 39
MALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 2 KEITH WILKERSON 32
2 4 MARC GILBERTSON 33
3 5 JOSHUA BROWN 34
4 7 ROWLY BRUCKEN 33
5 8 WILLIAM NEWSHAM 37
6 11 SCOTT ATKINS 31
7 32 BILL ESCHHOLZ 35
8 34 SCOTT WOODARD 31
9 35 GORDON DIXON 38
10 36 MATTHEW DUGAN 38

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 62 SHARI BASHAW 41

2 72 DONNA SMYERS 45

3 102 JENNY BEDELL 41

4 105 CATHY MARTELL 44

5 115 NINA AITKEN 47

6 130 BETH DAUT 41

7 137 JOY PETERSON 42

8 139 MISSY FOOTE 49

9 144 TONI MONSEY 42

10 153 SANDY DUPUIS 45
MALE AGE GROUP:

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE

M 17 BRISTOL VT 1:34:18
M 699 JOHNSON VT 1:39:54
M 22 SOUTH ROYALTON VT 1:58:17
19 to 29
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 631 ESSEX JUNCTION VT 1:22:40
F 706 JERICHO VT 1:24:01
F 372 STOWE VT 1:31:07
F 594 STOWE VT 1:36:30
F 436 BROOKLINE MA 1:39:26
F 211 LUDLOW VT 1:40:13
F 254 RUTLAND VT 1:40:41
F 222 BURLINGTON VT 1:41:14
F 145 HANOVER NH 1:41:50
F 2 BRIGHTON MA 1:41:59
19 to 29
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 188 HUNTINGTON VT 1:15:09
M 556 MONTPELIER VT 1:20:12
M 140 S. LONDONDERRY VT 1:20:27
M 571 MANCHESTER NH 1:21:37
M 53 S. STRAFFORD VT 1:25:10
M 281 BURLINGTON VT 1:25:20
M 548 RUTLAND VT 1:25:32
M 297 CHELSEA MA 1:26:22
M 591 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 1:27:06
M 697 WAITSFIELD VT 1:28:46
30 to 39
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 147 RICHMOND VT 1:29:21
F 476 MONTPELIER VT 1:36:17
F 576 BALTIMORE MD 1:36:53
F 37 BRATTLEBORO VT 1:37:22
F 605 BURLINGTON VT 1:38:28
F 441 NEW HAVEN VT 1:38:39
F 431 BURLINGTON VT 1:38:58
F 129 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 1:39:32
F 455 MONTPELIER VT 1:40:55
F 352 WATERBURY VT 1:42:41
30 to 39
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 656 MIDDLEBURY VT 1:12:43
M 1 HYDE PARK VT 1:13:39
M 91 BURLINGTON VT 1:14:26
M 96 BARRE VT 1:16:50
M 437 NORTHBRIDGE MA 1:17:24
M 45 STOWE VT 1:20:54
M 190 RICHMOND VT 1:26:55
M 669 BURLINGTON VT 1:27:11
M 171 STOWE VT 1:27:26
M 177 BURLINGTON VT 1:27:51
40 to 49
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 59 ST. ALBANS VT 1:33:45
F 587 MONTPELIER VT 1:35:19
F 64 UNDERHILL VT 1:37:28
F 377 ST ALBANS VT 1:38:01
F 26 WATERBURY CENTER VT 1:39:06
F 155 BERLIN VT 1:40:09
F 474 WILLISTON VT 1:40:27
F 208 MIDDLEBURY VT 1:40:29
F 417 CHARLOTTE VT 1:40:51
F 179 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT 1:41:33
40 to 49
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME




CoOoO~NOOUE WN R

10

1

3
12
16
18
19
22
24
26
27

RANDY SIGHTLER 43
CHARLES SAM DAVIS 41
KEVIN HIGGINS 42
JACK PILLA 44
ALLAN HEATHMAN 45
LYMAN ROSS 43
PASCAL CRAVEDI-CHENG 49
ROBERT DEMERS 40
RICK KELLEY 45
MARK NELSON 48

* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 146 DOT HELLING 52
2 170 BETSY LAFLAME 50
3 213 MELINDA MILLER 51
4 240 REITHA WEEKS 51
5 358 ROSEMARY RUSIN 59
6 400 MIMI WHITNEY 53
7 429 KAREN HENNIG 54
8 467 EMEL KOPECKY 53
9 490 KATHARINE HESSION 56

10 510 LUISA FINBERG 52

* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

MALE AGE GROUP:

PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 14 ED MCSWEENEY 52
2 20 DENIS HALL 51
3 28 STEVE TITCOMB 51
4 47 JOHN MORTON 56
5 57 ROBERT POPP 50
6 93 STEPHEN ROGERS 53
7 97 DAVE MILLER 50
8 119 RICK PEYSER 52
9 123 PATRICK BURKE 54
10 129 DAVE CHIOFFI 59
FEMALE AGE GROUP:
PLACE 0'All NAME AGE
1 336 KAREN MONSON 60
2 408 TERI SCATCHARD 61
3 504 BETTY LACHARITE 66
4 540 SUSAN BRADT 60

* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

PLACE 0'All

MALE AGE GROUP:

CoOo~NOOUE WN R

122
212
342
433
441
503
519
536
544

NAME AGE
CLIFFORD CARY 60
LEE EMERSON 60
RICHARD HALE 62
RICHARD SHANLEY 60
DALE HARRIS 60
ROSWELL HARLOW II 62
DON LACHARITE 71
BOB RONNER 70
PHILIP WEBSTER 61

M 3 BURLINGTON VT 1:12:31%
M 157 COLCHESTER VT 1:13:13%
M 279 STILLWATER NY 1:21:25
M 482 CHARLOTTE VT 1:22:48
M 267 NEWBURY VT 1:24:41
M 540 ESSEX JUNCTION VT 1:24:47
M 148 BURLINGTON VT 1:25:15
M 19 DORVAL PQ 1:25:30
M 305 HINESBURG VT 1:25:41
M 435 JERICHO VT 1:25:59
50 to 59
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 269 MONTPELIER VT 1:40:54%
F 325 WAITSFIELD VT 1:43:48
F 411 BURLINGTON VT 1:47:14
F 640 SEATTLE WA 1:49:08
F 698 FLORENCE VT 1:58:11
F 653 COLCHESTER VT 2:01:05
F 273 IRASBURG VT 2:03:38
F 318 PLAINFIELD VT 2:10:26
F 277 PITTSFORD VT 2:12:55
F 199 RICHFORD VT 2:17:43
50 to 59
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 689 MONTPELIER VT 1:22:37
M 249 MANCHESTER NH 1:24:47
M 620 RICHMOND VT 1:26:09
M 422 THETFORD CTR VT 1:29:54
M 489 PLAINFIELD VT 1:32:15
M 527 HANOVER NH 1:37:03
M 409 ESSEX JUNCTION VT 1:37:16
M 693 SO. BURLINGTON VT 1:39:16
M 104 WINOOSKI VT 1:39:48
M 125 WOODSTOCK VT 1:40:04
60 and Over
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
F 691 STOWE VT 1:56:13%
F 553 NORTH FERRISBURG VT 2:01:23x%
F 322 WINOOSKI VT 2:16:48x%
F 82 CALAIS VT 2:30:25
60 and Over
SEX RACE# CITY/STATE TIME
M 117 LEBANON NH 1:39:47
M 186 SHREWSBURY VT 1:47:10
M 247 BROOKFIELD VT 1:56:43
M 567 MORRISVILLE VT 2:04:26
M 260 BRANDON VT 2:05:49
M 258 WOODSTOCK VT 2:16:21
M 323 WINOOSKI VT 2:19:42
M 531 KILLINGTON VT 2:27:52
M 639 ESSEX JCT VT 2:37:23



